
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12017-440 Name: Truman Annex/NOAA Seawall Design-Build

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:3/15/2017 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:4/4/2017 4/4/2017

Title: *Awarding the bid of Ebsary Foundation Company in response to City of Key West Request for
Proposals (RFP) No. 004-17 for Truman Annex/NOAA Seawall Design - Construction (Project
TR1503) in an amount not to exceed $1,163,575.00; Directing the City Manager to negotiate and
execute a contract in substantial conformance with the RFP; Approving the use of Owner Direct
Purchase pursuant to Section 2-797(4), Best Interests of the City, of the Code of Ordinances to
eliminate sales tax fees on selected project materials; Approving necessary budget transfers.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections: Sec. 2-797. - Exemptions.

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Bid Tabulation, 4. Evaluation Panel Member Technical
Proposals Ranking Comparison 170310, 5. Proposal Ranking & Summary, 6. Engineer
Recommendation, 7. Ebsary Foundation, 8. Blue Goose, 9. Charley Toppino and Sons, 10. Inland
Construction and Engineering, 11. Shoreline Foundation, 12. Proposal Presubmittal Questions, 13.
RFP 004 17, 14. Addendum 1, 15. Addendum 2, 16. Addendum-3, 17. Addendum 4, 18. Resolution
15-333, 19. Ebsary Certification Forms, 20. *Large File* Blue Goose Letter 4-3-17

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission4/4/2017 1 Pass

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

